LOVE IS PEAD!

Production Schedule
Date

Mon 2/27
10:00 AM

Tue 2/28
9:00 AM
11:00 AM

Wed 3/1
9:00 AM
10:00 AM
12:00 PM
12:30 PM
2:00 PM
3:00 PM
6:00 PM
7:00 PM
8:00 PM
10:30 PM
10:30 PM

Thu 3/2
8:00 AM
3:30 PM
4:30 PM

Fri3/3
8:00 AM
8:00 AM
8:30 AM
9:00 AM
10:00 AM
1:00 PM
2:00 PM
3:00 PM
2:30 PM
9:00 PM

Pre

12:00 PM

2:00 PM

12:00 PM

4:30 PM
4:00 PM

8:00 PM
4:30 PM
5:00 PM

8:00 PM
8:00 PM
11:00 AM
11:00 PM
2:00 PM
4:30 PM
4:00 PM
4:00 PM
12:00 AM

Location

NYEH Entertainment, Manhattan

Seanie's Pad

4708 30th St., LIC
69 9th St., Brooklyn

TBD
111 Mine St., Flemington, NJ

TBD

4402 23rd St., LIC
Red Hook, BK
4402 23rd St., LIC
4402 23rd St., LIC

4402 23rd St., LIC
Adam's Apt, Brooklyn
Zack's Apt, Brooklyn

4402 23rd St., LIC

4402 23rd St., LIC

4402 23rd St., LIC

175 Rose Feiss Blvd, Bronx
4402 23rd St., LIC

4402 23rd St., LIC

4402 23rd St., LIC

Nicole's Apt, Brooklyn
Brian's Apt, Union Beach, NJ
4402 23rd St., LIC

Description

Production Meeting

Tool Pickup
TMK Rehearsal

CC Rental 14' Lift Gate Truck Pickup
Big Reuse, Big Things Pickup
Loews Wood Paneling Pickup
Home Depot Lumber Cutting
Anything But Costumes Appt
Costco Order

Home Depot Pat Pickup
Materials Dump Onto Dock
IKEA??7??

Load-in

Risers Deconstruction

Set Construction

Pickup G&E from Adam - 516.XXX.XXXX

Pickup Equip from Zack

Set Construction/Dress

Lighting Setup/Camera Load-in
Episode 1 Rehearsal

Storage Space Pickup w/Claudio
Lighting Board Appt

Lunch

Episode 3 Rehearsal

Pickups - Wardrobe

Pickup Sound Equip & Brian

David Crane Interview Camera Test

Participants

Josh F, Seanie, Josh G, Pat

Seanie & Pat
Josh F, Seanie, TMK Actors

Kimberly & Josh G

Kimberly, Josh G, Pat & Seanie

Kimberly & Josh G

Patrick & Seanie

Kimberly & Josh G

Josh F

Kimberly, Pat & Josh G

Kimberly, Pat, Myles & Josh G

Kimberly & Josh G

Pat, Kimberly, Myles, Seanie, Josh F, Josh G
Pat, Kimberly, Myles, Seanie, Josh F, Josh G

Kimberly, Pat, Myles, Josh F, Seanie, Josh G
Seanie
Seanie

Kimberly, Pat, Myles, Josh F, Seanie, Josh G
Zack, Pat

Actors (3,5,8,9), Josh F, Seanie?

Josh G

Zack, Pat

Anyone Slaving Away All Day

Actors (1,2,6,9,10,11), Josh F

Seanie & Josh G

Ashley & Brian

Josh, Zack, Brian



Tue 3/7 - Changeover Day

6:00 PM 9:00 PM

Wed 3/8 - Episode 3 Rehearsal Day

First Thing

7:00 AM 12:30 PM
12:30 PM 1:30 PM
1:30 PM 7:00 PM

Thu 3/9 - Episode 3 Hybrid Day

7:00 AM 10:00 AM
10:00 AM 1:00 PM
11:30 AM

1:00 PM 2:00 PM
2:00 PM 3:30 PM
3:30 PM ~

Fri 3/10 - Episode 3 Shooting Day

7:00 AM 1:00 PM
11:30 AM

1:00 PM 2:00 PM
2:00 PM ~

~ ~

4402 23rd St., LIC
4402 23rd St., LIC

47-40 Metropolitan Ave, Ridgewood
4402 23rd St., LIC
4402 23rd St., LIC
4402 23rd St., LIC

4402 23rd St., LIC
4402 23rd St., LIC
Joanne's, Brooklyn
4402 23rd St., LIC
4402 23rd St., LIC
4402 23rd St., LIC

4402 23rd St., LIC
Joanne's, Brooklyn
4402 23rd St., LIC
4402 23rd St., LIC
4402 23rd St., LIC

Changeover to Episode 3
Ep 3 Rehearsal

Pickup Guns from The Specialists Ltd
Rehearsal

Lunch

Rehearsal

Rehearsal

OC Shots

Lunch pickup from Joanne
Lunch

Insert Shots

Full Scene Shooting

Full Scene Shooting

Lunch pickup from Joanne
Lunch

Full Scene Shooting

Set Strike/Changeover Begins

Construction Crew
Actors (1,2,6,9,10,11), Josh F

Seanie

Actors (1,2,6,9,10,11), Josh F, Zack, Seanie
Actors (1,2,6,9,10,11), Josh F, Zack, Seanie
Actors (1,2,6,9,10,11), Josh F, Zack, Seanie

Actors (1,2,6,9,10,11), Full Crew
Actors (1,2,6,9,10,11), Full Crew
Seanie/losh G

Actors (1,2,6,9,10,11), Full Crew
Actors (1,2,6,9,10,11), Full Crew
Actors (1,2,6,9,10,11), Full Crew

Actors (1,2,6,9,10,11), Full Crew
Seanie/Josh G

Actors (1,2,6,9,10,11), Full Crew
Actors (1,2,6,9,10,11), Full Crew
Construction Crew



Sat 3/11 - Changeover Day

~ 4402 23rd St., LIC Changeover to Episode 1 Construction Crew
1:30 PM 4:30 PM 4402 23rd St., LIC Ep 1 Rehearsal Actors (3,5,8,9), Josh F




