<u>Date</u>	Tir	ma	Location	Description	Participants
	<u> </u>	<u>ne</u>	<u>Location</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Participants</u>
Mon 2/27					
	10:00 AM	12:00 PM	NYEH Entertainment, Manhattan	Production Meeting	Josh F, Seanie, Josh G, Pat
Tue 2/28					
	9:00 AM		Seanie's Pad	Tool Pickup	Seanie & Pat
	11:00 AM	2:00 PM		TMK Rehearsal	Josh F, Seanie, TMK Actors
Wed 3/1					
, =	9:00 AM		4708 30th St., LIC	CC Rental 14' Lift Gate Truck Pickup	Kimberly & Josh G
	10:00 AM	12:00 PM	69 9th St., Brooklyn	Big Reuse, Big Things Pickup	Kimberly, Josh G, Pat & Seanie
	12:00 PM			Loews Wood Paneling Pickup	Kimberly & Josh G
	12:30 PM	4:30 PM	TBD	Home Depot Lumber Cutting	Patrick & Seanie
	2:00 PM	4:00 PM	111 Mine St., Flemington, NJ	Anything But Costumes Appt	Kimberly & Josh G
	3:00 PM			Costco Order	Josh F
	6:00 PM		TBD	Home Depot Pat Pickup	Kimberly, Pat & Josh G
	7:00 PM		4402 23rd St., LIC	Materials Dump Onto Dock	Kimberly, Pat, Myles & Josh G
	8:00 PM		Red Hook, BK	IKEA????	Kimberly & Josh G
	10:30 PM		4402 23rd St., LIC	Load-in	Pat, Kimberly, Myles, Seanie, Josh F, Josh G
	10:30 PM		4402 23rd St., LIC	Risers Deconstruction	Pat, Kimberly, Myles, Seanie, Josh F, Josh G
Thu 3/2					
	8:00 AM	8:00 PM	4402 23rd St., LIC	Set Construction	Kimberly, Pat, Myles, Josh F, Seanie, Josh G
	3:30 PM	4:30 PM	Adam's Apt, Brooklyn	Pickup G&E from Adam - 516.XXX.XXXX	Seanie
	4:30 PM	5:00 PM	Zack's Apt, Brooklyn	Pickup Equip from Zack	Seanie
Fri 3/3					
.,.	8:00 AM	8:00 PM	4402 23rd St., LIC	Set Construction/Dress	Kimberly, Pat, Myles, Josh F, Seanie, Josh G
	8:00 AM	8:00 PM	4402 23rd St., LIC	Lighting Setup/Camera Load-in	Zack, Pat
	8:30 AM	11:00 AM	4402 23rd St., LIC	Episode 1 Rehearsal	Actors (3,5,8,9), Josh F, Seanie?
	9:00 AM	11:00 PM	175 Rose Feiss Blvd, Bronx	Storage Space Pickup w/Claudio	Josh G
	10:00 AM	~	4402 23rd St., LIC	Lighting Board Appt	Zack, Pat
	1:00 PM	2:00 PM	4402 23rd St., LIC	Lunch	Anyone Slaving Away All Day
	2:00 PM	4:30 PM	4402 23rd St., LIC	Episode 3 Rehearsal	Actors (1,2,6,9,10,11), Josh F
	3:00 PM	4:00 PM	Nicole's Apt, Brooklyn	Pickups - Wardrobe	Seanie & Josh G
	2:30 PM	4:00 PM	Brian's Apt, Union Beach, NJ	Pickup Sound Equip & Brian	Ashley & Brian
	9:00 PM	12:00 AM	4402 23rd St., LIC	David Crane Interview Camera Test	Josh, Zack, Brian

1:30 PM	7:00 PM	4402 23rd St., LIC	Rehearsal	Actors (2,4,7,10), Josh F, Zack, Seanie
7:00 PM	8:00 PM	4402 23rd St., LIC	Lunch	Actors (2,4,7,10), Josh F, Zack, Seanie
8:00 PM	1:30 AM	4402 23rd St., LIC	Rehearsal	Actors (2,4,7,10), Josh F, Zack, Seanie
Sun 3/5 - Episode 2 Hybrid	Day			
1:30 PM	4:30 PM	4402 23rd St., LIC	Rehearsal	Actors (2,4,7,10), Full Crew
4:30 PM	7:30 PM	4402 23rd St., LIC	OC Shots	Actors (2,4,7,10), Full Crew
6:00 PM		Joanne's, Brooklyn	Lunch Pickup from Joanne	Seanie/Josh G
7:30 PM	8:30 PM	4402 23rd St., LIC	Lunch	Actors (2,4,7,10), Full Crew
8:30 PM	10:00 PM	4402 23rd St., LIC	Insert Shots	Actors (2,4,7,10), Full Crew
10:00 PM	~	4402 23rd St., LIC	Full Scene Shooting	Actors (2,4,7,10), Full Crew
Mon 3/6 - Episode 2 Shooti	ing Day			
1:30 PM	7:30 PM	4402 23rd St., LIC	Full Scene Shooting	Actors (2,4,7,10), Full Crew
6:00 PM		Joanne's, Brooklyn	Lunch Pickup from Joanne	Seanie/Josh G
7:30 PM	8:30 PM	4402 23rd St., LIC	Lunch	Actors (2,4,7,10), Full Crew
8:30 PM	~	4402 23rd St., LIC	Full Scene Shooting	Actors (2,4,7,10), Full Crew
~	~	4402 23rd St., LIC	Set Strike/Changeover Begins	Construction Crew
Tue 3/7 - Changeover Day				
~	~	4402 23rd St., LIC	Changeover to Episode 3	Construction Crew
6:00 PM	9:00 PM	4402 23rd St., LIC	Ep 3 Rehearsal	Actors (1,2,6,9,10,11), Josh F
		,	·	
Wed 3/8 - Episode 3 Rehea	rsal Day			
First Thing		47-40 Metropolitan Ave, Ridgewood	Pickup Guns from The Specialists Ltd	Seanie
7:00 AM	12:30 PM	4402 23rd St., LIC	Rehearsal	Actors (1,2,6,9,10,11), Josh F, Zack, Seanie
12:30 PM	1:30 PM	4402 23rd St., LIC	Lunch	Actors (1,2,6,9,10,11), Josh F, Zack, Seanie
1:30 PM	7:00 PM	4402 23rd St., LIC	Rehearsal	Actors (1,2,6,9,10,11), Josh F, Zack, Seanie
Thu 3/9 - Episode 3 Hybrid	Day			
7:00 AM	10:00 AM	4402 23rd St., LIC	Rehearsal	Actors (1,2,6,9,10,11), Full Crew
10:00 AM	1:00 PM	4402 23rd St., LIC	OC Shots	Actors (1,2,6,9,10,11), Full Crew
11:30 AM		Joanne's, Brooklyn	Lunch pickup from Joanne	Seanie/Josh G
1:00 PM	2:00 PM	4402 23rd St., LIC	Lunch	Actors (1,2,6,9,10,11), Full Crew
2:00 PM	3:30 PM	4402 23rd St., LIC	Insert Shots	Actors (1,2,6,9,10,11), Full Crew
3:30 PM	~	4402 23rd St., LIC	Full Scene Shooting	Actors (1,2,6,9,10,11), Full Crew
Fri 3/10 - Episode 3 Shootir	ng Day			
7:00 AM	1:00 PM	4402 23rd St., LIC	Full Scene Shooting	Actors (1,2,6,9,10,11), Full Crew
11:30 AM		Joanne's, Brooklyn	Lunch pickup from Joanne	Seanie/Josh G
1:00 PM	2:00 PM	4402 23rd St., LIC	Lunch	Actors (1,2,6,9,10,11), Full Crew
2:00 PM	~	4402 23rd St., LIC	Full Scene Shooting	Actors (1,2,6,9,10,11), Full Crew
~	~	4402 23rd St., LIC	Set Strike/Changeover Begins	Construction Crew
		,	, 5	

~	~	4402 23rd St., LIC	Changeover to Episode 1	Construction Crew
1:30 PM	4:30 PM	4402 23rd St., LIC	Ep 1 Rehearsal	Actors (3,5,8,9), Josh F
n 3/12 - Episode 1 Rehea	rsal Day			
7:00 AM	12:30 PM	4402 23rd St., LIC	Rehearsal	Actors (3,5,8,9), Josh F, Zack, Seanie
12:30 PM	1:30 PM	4402 23rd St., LIC	Lunch	Actors (3,5,8,9), Josh F, Zack, Seanie
1:30 PM	7:00 PM	4402 23rd St., LIC	Rehearsal	Actors (3,5,8,9), Josh F, Zack, Seanie
on 3/13 - Episode 1 Hybri	id Day			
7:00 AM	10:00 AM	4402 23rd St., LIC	Rehearsal	Actors (3,5,8,9), Full Crew
10:00 AM	1:00 PM	4402 23rd St., LIC	OC Shots	Actors (3,5,8,9), Full Crew
11:30 AM		Joanne's, Brooklyn	Lunch pickup from Joanne	Seanie/Josh G
1:00 PM	2:00 PM	4402 23rd St., LIC	Lunch	Actors (3,5,8,9), Full Crew
2:00 PM	3:30 PM	4402 23rd St., LIC	Insert Shots	Actors (3,5,8,9), Full Crew
3:30 PM	~	4402 23rd St., LIC	Full Scene Shooting	Actors (3,5,8,9), Full Crew
ie 3/14 - Episode 1 Shooti	ing Day			
7:00 AM	1:00 PM	4402 23rd St., LIC	Full Scene Shooting	Actors (3,5,8,9), Full Crew
11:30 AM		Joanne's, Brooklyn	Lunch pickup from Joanne	Seanie/Josh G
1:00 PM	2:00 PM	4402 23rd St., LIC	Lunch	Actors (3,5,8,9), Full Crew
2:00 PM	~	4402 23rd St., LIC	Full Scene Shooting	Actors (3,5,8,9), Full Crew
~	~	4402 23rd St., LIC	Set Strike Begins	Construction Crew
ed 3/15 - Strike Day				
First Thing		47-40 Metropolitan Ave, Ridgewood	Pickup Guns from The Specialists Ltd	Seanie
10:00 AM	~	4402 23rd St., LIC	Complete Set Strike	All hands on deck
~	~	Various	Returns	Seanie
~	~	4402 23rd St., LIC	Risers Rebuild	Pat and/or Alexis